
RESOLUTION 2002- o1s 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has carried forward 

monies from 2000/01 to 2001/02 that are in excess of the amount budgeted. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

April , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15212521-389910 
15211521-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
15212521-552640 
15211521-552640 

Balances Forward Cash 
Balances Forward Cash 

Equipment < 7 50 
Equipment < 7 50 

ADOPTED this 22nd day of __ =Ap=r=-=i=l __ , 2002. 

ATTEST: 

$ 5,957.00 
14,643.00 

$20,600.00 

$ 5,957.00 
14,643.00 

$20,600.00 


